
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 08 JUL 2025

R1 08 Jul 2025 | Pontefract | LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON NURSERY
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4253
	 2	 625
	 3	 739
	 4	 790
	 5	 032
	 6	 886
	 7	 630
	 8	 0760

BAGGOT STREET (IRE)
SPARKLING PINK
CRYSTAL AURORA (IRE)
GO VICTOR (IRE)
POPTY PING
SUPREME DANCER (IRE)
ZOUMLUZZI
POWER SUPREME (IRE)

61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
59.5
58.5
57.5

2
5
7
4
8
6
3
1

B LOUGHNANE
R HORNBY
T EAVES
K STOTT
D TUDHOPE
OISIN ORR
D ALLAN
P MULRENNAN

C JOHNSTON
J PORTMAN
I FURTADO
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
D O’MEARA
R FAHEY
T EASTERBY
I JARDINE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
G
F
C
C
G

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

65
64
64
63
63
61
59
57

	 4-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0

$3,763
$1,724
$3,022
$0
$2,599
$0
$3,022
$378

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BAGGOT STREET (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,763
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Beach bunny (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Pierce Gerard Molony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 09May25	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 47	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 58	 $15	 Raakeb	 0:59.00		  ........ 6¾......................no impression
2 of 6	 29May25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 2]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $13	 Solana Rose	 1:13.90		  ........... 7..kept on but no chance with winner
5 of 7	 18Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 58	 $6	 Awaafi	 0:59.72	 	 ........ 6¼.........no extra from over 1f out
3 of 5	 03Jul25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 51	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $6.5	 Magic Box	 1:29.01		  ........ 3¼....... weakened final 110 yards

2 SPARKLING PINK Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,724
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 61 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Fenella rose J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ruffles Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 30Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 33	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 58	 $17	 Miss Piggle	 1:00.07		  ...... 10½..never closer than mid-division
2 of 8	 27May25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $41	 Senorita Vega	 1:12.86		  ........ 3¾... never going pace to threaten
5 of 8	 21Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $15	 True Test	 1:23.75		  ........... 3..............no extra final furlong

3 CRYSTAL AURORA (IRE) Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,022
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alkumait Dam: Crystal dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ontoawinner & Alfa Site Services Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 05May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 1]	 C Bennett	 58	 $51	 Saucy Jane	 1:02.38		  ........ 9¾...................... soon no extra
3 of 13	 13Jun25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 57	 $41	 Strength Of Spirit	 1:26.79		  ........ 1¾...............kept on final furlong
9 of 10	 26Jun25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 20	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 58	 $10	 Kanishka	 1:32.17		  ......... 14............ weakened over 1f out

4 GO VICTOR (IRE) Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum Dam: Glad eye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eddie And Fiona Carswell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $21	 Ice Cold Alex	 1:04.31		  ........... 5........... weakened final furlong
9 of 10	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 1100	  G 	 2	 53	 [	 6]	 Z Wheatley	 60.5	 $23	 Tricky Tel	 1:09.81		  ........ 6¼....................soon weakened
13 of 13	 17May25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 --	 [	11]	 C Hardie	 60.5	 $81	 Kamakameleon	 0:58.59		  ...... 19½...........well beaten over 1f out
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 08 JUL 2025

5 POPTY PING Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,599
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Solfege J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Rasio Cymru 1 & Windmill House Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 26May25	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 7	 [	11]	 M Winn	 57.5	 $21	 Miss Yechance	 0:57.13		  ......... 16........... weakened final furlong
3 of 11	 16Jun25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 57	 [	11]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $13	 Dapper Charm	 1:15.22		  ........... 6.............................. kept on
2 of 10	 26Jun25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 59	 [	10]	 D Nolan	 58	 $29	 Kanishka	 1:32.17		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner

6 SUPREME DANCER (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Dancewithastranger (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S & G Clayton 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $6	 Awraad	 1:04.50		  ........ 8½.................. never threatened
8 of 10	 03May25	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $10	 Anaisa	 0:59.88		  ........ 5½......................never showed
6 of 9	 30May25	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 1]	 H Russell	 59	 $81	 Sands Of Spain	 1:02.27		  ........... 6..........plugged on final furlong

7 ZOUMLUZZI Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,022
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Illuzzi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 14Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 45	 [	10]	 D Allan	 58	 $23	 Awraad	 1:04.50		  ........ 7¼....................... late headway
3 of 15	 13Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 68	 [	14]	 D Fentiman	 59	 $41	 Carnation Queen	 1:11.54		  ........ 5¼.....no chance with leading duo
10 of 10	 26Jun25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	10]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $11	 Previous	 1:33.22		  ...... 32¼.......... soon weakened quickly

8 POWER SUPREME (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $378
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Lizzie lightening (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Fyffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 10	 19May25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $4.6	 Willowinghurn	 1:13.70		  ...... 25¾..veered left and unseated rider
7 of 13	 29May25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 51	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $12	 Mister Moet	 1:15.92		  ........... 6........................ no headway
6 of 7	 07Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 55	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $29	 Alaskan Light	 0:59.02		  ........... 6......................no impression
11 of 11	 16Jun25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 60.5	 $19	 Dapper Charm	 1:15.22		  ...... 31¼......................always behind
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 08 JUL 2025

R2 08 Jul 2025 | Lingfield | HIGHBET CLUB WC 30 BONUS HANDICAP
Distance: 1811m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,600
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 40754
	 2	 47685
	 3	 86860
	 4	 006
	 5	 0006
	 6	 769
	 7	 890253
	 8	 755078
	 9	 809
	10	 706345
	11	 645988
	12	 089

AL BAAREZ (IRE)
PRINCESS QAJAR
TA CRAIC ANN (IRE)
LILAC WINE (IRE)
ESTIMAID (IRE)
GOOD SHOT
PENN AVENUE
AZOOZI
MYSTIC MAUREEN
SCENARIO
LADY SHINTO (IRE)
JUSTCALLMETREVA

61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5

5
9
2
3
4
1
10
11
12
8
6
7

MR MASON PAETEL  3 

J NICHOLLS  3 

F MARSH
C SHEPHERD
R HAVLIN
O MURPHY
R KINGSCOTE
DAVID EGAN
C BISHOP
H CROUCH
P BRADLEY
GINA MANGAN

H KOBEISSI
R TEAL
J S MOORE
G BAKER
K JEWELL
A BALDING
D & C KUBLER
J BUTLER
E J-HOUGHTON
JACK JONES
C WALLIS
H EVANS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
G
F
F
F
F
G
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

55
54
54
53
53
52
52
52
51
51
44
43

	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$1,197
$614
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,903
$1,069
$0
$2,348
$912
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AL BAAREZ (IRE) Trainer: H Kobeissi Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,197
Jockey: Mr Mason Paetel (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Semper fi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: NIBRAS RACING

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 4]	 Grace Mcentee	 59	 $11	 My Mate Kev	 1:12.77		  ........ 5¼.................. never dangerous
11 of 11	 20Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 B Sayette	 58	 $7.5	 Brave Byreflection	 1:13.49	 	 ........... 7.............. always towards rear
7 of 12	 05May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 60	 $126	Crestofdistinction	 1:11.46		  ...... 10¼........ pushed along over 2f out
5 of 7	 05Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 Faleh Bughenaim	 60	 $10	 Adelaide Bay	 1:24.06		  ........ 7½............... behind most of way
4 of 6	 28Jun25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 3]	 Mr Donagh J Murphy	 59.5	 $6	 Prima Diva	 1:48.31		  ........ 1¼...........................no danger

2 PRINCESS QAJAR Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $614
Jockey: J Nicholls (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Ensemble (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: James Dellaway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $34	 Eazy On The Eye	 1:48.84		  ........ 3½................ lost 3rd near finish
7 of 9	 15Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $5	 Eazy On The Eye	 1:50.16		  ...... 12¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 8	 04Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 57	 $34	 Go Go Boots	 1:37.45		  ...... 11½.................. faded over 1f out
8 of 8	 27May25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 2	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 59	 $21	 Callout	 1:26.30		  ...... 21¼............. weakened soon after
5 of 11	 26Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $26	 Optimatum	 1:43.61		  ........ 7¾....outpaced and no impression

3 TA CRAIC ANN (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Crochet (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 16Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 30	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 59.5	 $151	Precision	 1:50.60		  ...... 16¾...................... never a factor
6 of 11	 03Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 58	 [	10]	 L Keniry	 59.5	 $251	Baridi	 1:39.50		  ........ 4¾................... no real progress
8 of 12	 27Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $41	 Enacting	 1:30.87		  ...... 10¼........................ soon beaten
6 of 10	 17Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 4]	 Taylor Fisher	 60	 $11	 Infantry Officer	 2:40.30	 	 ...... 13¼...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 12	 11Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $41	 Colinski	 2:33.53		  ...... 26¼........................ soon behind

4 LILAC WINE (IRE) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: New harzburg (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wright, Banks and Warnock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 15Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 43	 [	14]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $34	 Bela Sonata	 1:26.79		  ......... 10............. detached from 2f out
10 of 13	 21May25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 28	 [	 5]	 P Cosgrave	 56	 $126	Cosi Bello	 1:24.11		  ...... 16¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 9	 06Jun25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 1]	 Jack Callan	 54	 $41	 Callisto Dream	 1:42.42		  ........ 9½.............faded and lost places
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5 ESTIMAID (IRE) Trainer: K Jewell Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Melaaya (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr H J Jarvis & Mrs P Jarvis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 14	 12Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 --	 [	13]	 G Rooke	 57.5	 $126	Likely Perspective	 1:26.70		  ...... 24¼...................weakened 2f out
10 of 13	 15Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 56.5	 $151	Bela Sonata	 1:26.79		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong
10 of 11	 05Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 28	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 58	 $251	Shavkat	 1:10.87		  ...... 13¾...........well beaten over 1f out
6 of 13	 30Jun25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 29	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $101	Galileo’s Compass	 1:44.04		  ........... 7........never threatened leaders

6 GOOD SHOT Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear Dam: Inclyne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kingsclere Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 56.5	 $8	 Orangesandlemons	 1:43.67		  ........... 9.............. gradually weakened
6 of 11	 05Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 8]	 I Chalmers	 48.5	 $67	 One Horse Town	 2:35.74		  ...... 12½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 9	 22Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 4	 [	 8]	 I Chalmers	 51	 $151	San Juanito	 1:52.06		  ...... 24½............................. tailed off

7 PENN AVENUE Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,903
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 60 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Victory garden J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarsen Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 43	 [	12]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $29	 Misty Sky	 1:28.44		  ...... 11¾... pushed along and weakened
11 of 11	 13Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 57	 $51	 Sex On Fire	 1:28.95		  ......... 12................behind final furlong
2 of 12	 27Apr25	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 54	 [	12]	 David Egan	 60	 $6	 Zappata	 1:40.07		  ........ 1½...............no match for winner
5 of 10	 14May25	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  F 	 6	 35	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $*2.1	Pomme Pomme	 2:09.92		  ........ 8¼..............one pace over 1f out
3 of 9	 12Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $7.5	 Sansanetti	 2:04.91		  ........ 2½.......... same pace final furlong

8 AZOOZI Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,069
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Mark of an angel (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Adnan Bahbahani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 59	 $12	 Antiquity	 1:43.78		  ...... 10¾...... no impression final furlong
5 of 6	 01May25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 61	 $17	 Triple Double A	 1:40.40		  ........ 8½............. lost place over 1f out
10 of 14	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 28	 [	13]	 L Catton	 56.5	 $67	 Zarakerjack	 2:05.88		  ...... 15½.....................never on terms
7 of 9	 12Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 26	 [	 2]	 L Catton	 59	 $29	 Sansanetti	 2:04.91		  ...... 14¼............. lost place over 2f out
8 of 11	 26Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 32	 [	 6]	 L Catton	 56	 $17	 Optimatum	 1:43.61		  ...... 10¼......................no impression

9 MYSTIC MAUREEN Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Merry vale J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Elb Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 29	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 58	 $21	 Consecrated	 1:25.18		  ...... 14½.............. always towards rear
10 of 11	 28Apr25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 22	 [	 3]	 Georgia Dobie	 54	 $51	 Sea Founder	 1:42.25		  ...... 15¾................behind final furlong
9 of 9	 12May25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 8	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 55.5	 $151	Brise Noir	 2:08.51		  ...... 22¾................ well beaten final 3f

10 SCENARIO Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,348
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Rahaaba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 24Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 35	 [	16]	 G Rooke	 52.5	 $251	Brian	 1:13.79		  ...... 15¾.........................no progress
6 of 9	 08May25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 D E Hogan	 57.5	 $29	 Heaven Knows	 1:11.35		  ........... 6..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 9	 22May25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 2]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $23	 Pomme Pomme	 1:50.38		  ........... 4.............................. kept on
4 of 9	 02Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 9]	 D E Hogan	 60	 $7	 Clipsham Noble	 1:36.71		  ........ 2¼............ one pace final furlong
5 of 8	 22Jun25	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 2	 [	 8]	 D E Hogan	 56.5	 $8.5	 Change Of Fortune	 1:48.41		  ...... 18¾....................soon weakened
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11 LADY SHINTO (IRE) Trainer: C Wallis Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $912
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shaman (IRE) Dam: Lady heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J A Challen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 26Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 40	 [	 5]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $201	Glamour Show	 1:13.30		  ...... 11¼..........plugged on final furlong
5 of 8	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $26	 Big Gypsy King	 1:25.24		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 29May25	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $26	 Top Biller	 1:10.35		  ...... 16¾..................... never involved
8 of 11	 11Jun25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 23	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 56.5	 $101	Banksman	 1:38.64		  ........ 9½..never closer than mid-division
8 of 9	 19Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 57.5	 $151	Vitalline	 1:25.15		  ........ 6¼...........well beaten over 1f out

12 JUSTCALLMETREVA Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Music Master Dam: Di matteo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 --	 [	10]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $301	Bowerchalke	 1:41.54		  ...... 35¼...................... never a factor
8 of 8	 10Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 57	 $201	Damysus	 1:28.09		  ...... 28¾.........always behind thereafter
9 of 12	 30May25	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 25	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 54.5	 $301	Rogue Millions	 2:06.63		  ...... 21¼............. weakened soon after
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R3 08 Jul 2025 | Pontefract | PONTEFRACT RACECOURSE FOR RACING, DINING & EVENTS MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 2016m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 05
	 3	 772
	 4	 5
	 5	 5

DIVISION DAY
INVINCIBLE SHADOW
MUHAAJIM
SPOOKY WOOKY (IRE)
TWILIGHT SAFARI

60
60
60
60
60

4
3
5
2
1

B ROBINSON
R SCOTT
T MARQUAND
A ELLIOT
B LOUGHNANE

B ELLISON
A BROWN
W HAGGAS
S G WEST
HARRY EUSTACE

3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
G

UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
85
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$2,028
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 DIVISION DAY Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Full day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Dan Gilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 17Jun25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 D Swift	 60.5	 $126	Gloriously Sassy	 1:32.19		  ...... 28¼............................. tailed off

2 INVINCIBLE SHADOW Trainer: A Brown Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Perfect melody (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Scott McMillan & Mr Alan Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 --	 [	10]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $201	Tornado Alert	 1:39.46		  ......... 37...........................weakened
5 of 7	 24May25	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 23	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 57	 $201	Tarriance	 2:39.11		  ...... 19¼...........weakened and lost 3rd

3 MUHAAJIM Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Rizeena (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 15	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 51	 [	15]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $5.5	 High Stock	 1:41.03		  ........ 8¼...........weakened under 1f out
7 of 10	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 66	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 59	 $4.5	 Dixieland Blues	 1:41.99		  ........ 6½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 10	 09Jun25	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $8	 Accentuate	 1:44.18		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner

4 SPOOKY WOOKY (IRE) Trainer: S G West Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Elliot WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Red halo (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C A Arnold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 5	 21Jun25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 12	 [	 1]	 A Elliot	 58.5	 $29	 Burj Zabeel	 2:35.83		  ...... 26¼...............tailed off over 2f out
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5 TWILIGHT SAFARI Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Handana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Mary Slack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 30May25	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 58	 $41	 Rogue Millions	 2:06.63		  ........... 9...... never pace to get involved
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R4 08 Jul 2025 | Lingfield | HIGHBET TRADERS TREBLE ODDS BOOST SELLING HANDICAP
Distance: 2334m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,600
9:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 845421
	 2	 035653
	 3	 540031
	 4	 345167
	 5	 35366
	 6	 556574
	 7	 970067
	 8	 570344
	 9	 84570
	10	 906070

MISS DANDYLION (IRE)
MONKMOOR PIP
EDVARD GRIEG (IRE)
BRAMBLE JELLY (IRE)
LA TRINITE
MARUNA
VELVET VULCAN
WALK THE MOON
SHOP LOCAL (IRE)
SENSEOFENTITLEMENT (IRE)

63.5
63.5
62
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
58
58

10
7
8
2
4
5
9
6
1
3

S OSBORNE
H DAVIES
MORGAN COLE  2.5 
B FFRENCH-DAVIS  2.5 
C SHEPHERD
JACK DACE  3 

L MORRIS
O MURPHY
T WHELAN
GINA MANGAN

J OSBORNE
G & J MOORE
D CUNHA
D F DAVIS
M MURPHY
M MURPHY
M MURPHY
A CARROLL
MISS S WEST
P BUTLER

4
5
4
4
3
5
6
5
4
5

M
G
G
M
F
M
G
G
M
G

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

57
57
53
48
60
46
45
45
44
41

	15-�1�-1-4
	11-�1�-0-3
	17-�1�-1-1
	22-�2�-1-3
	 5-�0�-0-2
	13-�1�-0-0
	23-�1�-2-1
	30-�0�-2-5
	 5-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-1-0

$11,204
$7,436
$8,588
$13,277
$1,940
$5,826
$10,058
$12,246
$553
$6,680

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-1
	14-�0�-2-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MISS DANDYLION (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-1-4 Prize Money: $11,204
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 63.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Illegally blonde (IRE) J+H: 10-1-1-3 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Mr J A Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 05Dec24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 8]	 W Carver	 58.5	 $29	 Rising Force	 1:40.65		  ........ 3¾...kept on inside final 100 yards
5 of 12	 12Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 61	 $15	 First Greyed	 1:49.12		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved
4 of 12	 06May25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 52	 [	10]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $8.5	 Lhebayeb	 1:48.77		  ........ 1¾.................. never dangerous
2 of 7	 30May25	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 58	 $17	 Voix De Bocelli	 2:05.04		  .......... ¾..........went 2nd towards finish
1 of 4	 24Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 63	 $5.5	 Sea Of Charm	 2:03.68		  ........ 1½.......well on top final 110 yards

2 MONKMOOR PIP Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: $7,436
Jockey: H Davies WT: 63.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Jal mahal J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: 26/09/23 (651 Days)
Owner: Mrs Lucie Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 06Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 61.5	 $29	 Panama City	 1:50.02		  .......... ½..... not quite pace to challenge
5 of 8	 29Feb24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $5	 Roscioli	 1:40.17		  ........ 1¾........ pushed along and eased
6 of 14	 09Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 56.5	 $23	 Great Blasket	 1:40.85		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
5 of 10	 12May25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 7]	 T P Queally	 60	 $23	 Tasmanian Legend	 2:00.39		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 12	 11Jun25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 60	 $8.5	 Three Yorkshiremen	 2:23.45		  ........Lnk............ kept on towards finish

3 EDVARD GRIEG (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,588
Jockey: Morgan Cole (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Lyric piece J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/25 (14 Days)
Owner: On Top Racing & D Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 61	 $5.5	 Havana Mojito	 1:32.51		  ........ 5½.............................. kept on
12 of 14	 10May25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 21	 [	 6]	 G Wood	 57	 $8.5	 Ishe Worth Agamble	 1:10.63		  ........ 9½.....weakening when hampered
10 of 10	 29May25	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 9	 [	12]	 David Egan	 60	 $7	 Crowd Quake	 1:39.60		  ...... 15¾......................always behind
3 of 8	 09Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 6]	 K Strydom	 61.5	 $7	 Skimming Along	 2:36.27		  ........ 1¾....... lost second towards finish
1 of 8	 24Jun25	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 56	 $7	 Dr Rio	 2:40.06		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well

4 BRAMBLE JELLY (IRE) Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 2 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money: $13,277
Jockey: B Ffrench-davis (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Jelly monger (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/24 (271 Days)
Owner: Mr D J Ffrench Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 12Aug24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 6	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 55	 $5.5	 Kinetic	 2:26.66		  ......... 17....................soon weakened
5 of 11	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 9]	 Laura Coughlan	 54.5	 $9	 Run Of Luck	 2:10.19		  ........ 3¾............. faded final 110 yards
1 of 7	 10Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 6	 50	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $3.5	 Harlington	 2:19.46		  ........ 3¼......................stayed on well
6 of 11	 21Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 4]	 Taryn Langley	 55	 $13	 Port Noir	 2:01.98		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra
7 of 7	 27Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 2	 [	 6]	 I Chalmers	 54	 $19	 Starfighter	 2:43.90	 	 ...... 19¼................ well beaten final 2f
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5 LA TRINITE Trainer: M Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,940
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Time Test Dam: Silken ocean J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J L Rowsell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 20Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $34	 Blue Laced	 2:22.45		  ........ 4½...went modest 3rd towards finish
5 of 11	 05Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 52	 $17	 One Horse Town	 2:35.74		  ........ 8¾.........faded inside final furlong
3 of 7	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 55	 $51	 Lady Vivian	 2:38.98		  ...... 11¼.............................. kept on
6 of 6	 07May25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 57	 $41	 Scarlet Moon	 2:38.61		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 7	 28Jun25	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 26	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 57.5	 $41	 Naasma	 2:28.62		  ......... 15............ weakened over 1f out

6 MARUNA Trainer: M Murphy Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,826
Jockey: Jack Dace (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Aruan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Brian D Cantle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 60.5	 $67	 Fougere	 2:10.71		  ........ 6¼........................never nearer
6 of 10	 16Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 35	 [	11]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $26	 Pablo Prince	 2:22.54		  ........ 7¼........no impression on leaders
5 of 6	 10Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $67	 Gifted Angel	 3:04.40		  ........ 9¾............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 11	 02Jun25	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 26	 [	11]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $26	 Trojan Truth	 2:28.45		  ........... 9..................... never involved
4 of 7	 18Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $6	 Offiah’s Boy	 2:08.93	 	 ........ 4¼...........weakened and lost 3rd

7 VELVET VULCAN Trainer: M Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 23-1-2-1 Prize Money: $10,058
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Battery power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/02/24 (501 Days)
Owner: Sarabex

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 19	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $9	 Temur Khan	 2:32.78		  ...... 10¾.....................never on terms
10 of 15	 03Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 30	 [	11]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $23	 First Encounter	 2:07.01		  ........ 7½.............. always towards rear
10 of 12	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 18	 [	 9]	 E Greatrex	 58	 $21	 Khangai	 2:39.80		  ...... 10½..... never in serious contention
6 of 9	 31Jan25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $8.5	 Rubellite	 2:39.05		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong
7 of 14	 30Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 20	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $13	 Nivelle’s Magic	 2:38.25		  ...... 11¾......... weakened inside final 2f

8 WALK THE MOON Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 30-0-2-5 Prize Money: $12,246
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 15-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 14-0-2-4
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Ladys first J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Six Pack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 01Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 9]	 Z Wheatley	 57.5	 $9	 This Time Maybe	 2:41.51		  ........... 6........... weakened final furlong
10 of 12	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 8	 [	10]	 Jack Doughty	 54	 $7.5	 Pysanka	 2:38.99		  ...... 16¼......... weakened tamely 2f out
3 of 8	 14May25	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  F 	 6	 42	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 56	 $8	 Two Plus Two	 2:28.18		  ........ 3¾...... lost position and one pace
4 of 8	 26May25	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 58.5	 $8	 Tazaman	 2:34.83		  ........... 3..................not reach leaders
4 of 8	 02Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 58.5	 $12	 Twilight Guest	 2:02.00		  ........ 6½......................no impression

9 SHOP LOCAL (IRE) Trainer: Miss S West Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $553
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Jillnextdoor (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Sheena West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 02Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 19	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 58	 $10	 Sommelier	 1:10.62		  ...... 14¾...................... never a factor
4 of 8	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 5]	 P-l Jamin	 57.5	 $7	 Tramell	 1:39.91		  ........ 7½..shaken up and weakened 2f out
5 of 5	 19Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 27	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $34	 American Arrow	 1:26.39		  ...... 17½............................. tailed off
7 of 7	 14Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 6	 4	 [	 8]	 E Greatrex	 56	 $23	 Our Dagger	 1:48.98		  ...... 18¼....................soon weakened
11 of 14	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 8	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $51	 Havana Mojito	 1:32.51		  ......... 15.............. always towards rear

10 SENSEOFENTITLEMENT (IRE) Trainer: P Butler Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,680
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 58 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Amurra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (722 Days)
Owner: Miss M P Bryant, David & Eileen Bryant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 16Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 23	 [	 7]	 Miss Michelle Bryant	 67.5	 $81	 King Of Speed	 1:51.84		  ...... 12¾........................ soon beaten
6 of 8	 08Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 11	 [	 8]	 Miss Michelle Bryant	 64.5	 $151	Meadram	 2:08.00		  ...... 16½.. never better than mid-division
13 of 13	 28Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 13	 [	 3]	 Miss Michelle Bryant	 64.5	 $126	Royal Observatory	 1:51.03		  ...... 14½............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 7	 27May25	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 13	 [	 1]	 Ashley Lewis	 53.5	 $67	 Brinton	 1:40.26		  ...... 12½...................... never a factor
11 of 11	 19Jun25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 21	 [	 2]	 Miss Michelle Bryant	 64.5	 $151	Persian Phoenix	 2:07.62		  ......... 19... no response from over 1f out
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R5 08 Jul 2025 | Pontefract | WEATHERBYS HAMILTON PIPALONG STAKES (FILLIES’ & MARES’ LISTED)
Distance: 1615m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP45,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 132017
	 2	 111233
	 3	 726013
	 4	 844455
	 5	 919253
	 6	 438604
	 7	 857930
	 8	 381334
	 9	 711183
	10	 731604
	11	 108893

SOPRANO (IRE)
CHARLOTTE’S WEB (IRE)
CHESHIRE DANCER (IRE)
FRANCOPHONE
GAIETY MUSICAL (IRE)
IMPERIAL QUARTER (IRE)
JULIA AUGUSTA
ROYAL DRESS (IRE)
SPARKS FLY
TROPICAL ISLAND
VICARIO

59.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

10
6
7
11
4
5
9
2
3
1
8

B LOUGHNANE
T MARQUAND
K STOTT
J FANNING
P J MCDONALD
R DAWSON
D TUDHOPE
C LEE
LAURA PEARSON
OISIN ORR
K SHOEMARK

G BOUGHEY
S & E CRISFORD
H PALMER
C JOHNSTON
P EVANS
R VARIAN
D O’MEARA
J TATE
D LOUGHNANE
R FAHEY
E WALKER

4
4
4
4
4
5
6
5
5
4
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

107
103
86
97
80
99
97
105
109
89
83

	17-�4�-2-6
	11-�4�-2-4
	14-�3�-4-2
	12-�3�-2-0
	21-�4�-5-3
	10-�1�-0-1
	17-�2�-1-2
	18-�4�-2-4
	23-�11�-0-2
	16-�3�-1-1
	12-�1�-4-2

$276,289
$134,980
$43,981
$102,990
$51,035
$24,402
$44,318
$137,188
$173,471
$57,447
$23,463

	7-�3�-0-2
	2-�0�-1-1
	9-�2�-2-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	10-�3�-3-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	12-�2�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	13-�10�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SOPRANO (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 10 Total: 17-4-2-6 Prize Money: $276,289
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 59.5 Good: 13-3-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Lealas daughter (IRE)J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 15-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/03/25 (101 Days)
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Da Vin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	 9]	 B Loughnane	 58	 $15	 Porta Fortuna	 1:40.67		  ........ 1½.. kept on one pace final furlong
2 of 10	 12Oct24	 KEE	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 B Loughnane	 55	 $3.8	 She Feels Pretty	 1:46.50		  ........... 6.................................5p1/4
10 of 12	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	12]	 B Loughnane	 54.5	 $23	 Moira	 2:14.95		  ........ 5¼............................rough trip
1 of 10	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 1	 111	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58	 $*3	 Crimson Advocate	 1:39.16		  ........ DH..... just held on at winning post
7 of 7	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 87	 [	 7]	 B Loughnane	 58	 $17	 Crimson Advocate	 1:38.60		  ........ 9¼............. weakened soon after

2 CHARLOTTE’S WEB (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 6 Total: 11-4-2-4 Prize Money: $134,980
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Chamundi hills (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-1-3 Last Win: 18/01/25 (171 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 04Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 92	 [	 7]	 S D Bowen	 61.5	 $*2.8	Elladonna	 2:03.94		  ..........nk....... stayed on strongly to lead
1 of 12	 18Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 95	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 61.5	 $*3.5	Elladonna	 2:06.43		  ........ DH................................ all out
2 of 12	 28Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 101	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 61	 $5	 The Glen Rovers	 2:04.40		  ..........nk................headed last strides
3 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 2	 104	 [	 9]	 Liam Wright	 57.5	 $11	 Salamanca	 2:10.49		  ........Lnk................ held towards finish
3 of 6	 27Jun25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 G3	 109	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $4.3	 Diamond Rain	 2:12.10		  ........ 2¼........... lost 2nd towards finish

3 CHESHIRE DANCER (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 7 Total: 14-3-4-2 Prize Money: $43,981
Jockey: K Stott WT: 58 Good: 11-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire m Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Kristal xenia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Manor House Stables Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 30Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 61	 $*3.3	Min Huna	 2:08.59		  ........... 2.............................well held
6 of 7	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $*3.3	Yorkshire Lady	 2:10.77		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong
10 of 14	 09May25	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 61	 [	 6]	 C Planas	 50.5	 $15	 Two Tempting	 1:31.47		  ........ 8¼................ well beaten final 2f
1 of 7	 26May25	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 61	 $7.5	 Midnight’s Dream	 1:44.46		  ........... 1............... kept on well to lead
3 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 86	 [	23]	 D Probert	 53	 $21	 Miss Information	 1:38.28		  ........ 1¼................................ran on

4 FRANCOPHONE Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-2-0 Prize Money: $102,990
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 58 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Francophilia J+H: 11-3-2-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/24 (409 Days)
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 95	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 57	 $*3.8	High Spirited	 2:07.64		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
4 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $41	 Lady Boba	 2:05.27		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge
4 of 6	 29Apr25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 91	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 58	 $*2.6	Ambiente Amigo	 2:09.38		  ........ 2¼............. lost third final 110yds
5 of 7	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 1	 78	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 58	 $7	 Diamond Rain	 2:10.63		  ...... 10½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 93	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $21	 Miss Information	 1:38.28		  ........ 3¼..................not reach leaders
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5 GAIETY MUSICAL (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 4 Total: 21-4-5-3 Prize Money: $51,035
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-3-2
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Broadway musical (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-3-2 Last Win: 06/04/25 (93 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Burns & Emma Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $8	 Viennoise	 1:39.72		  ..........nk......held on well when pressed
9 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 48	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 53.5	 $23	 Heavenly Heather	 1:24.33		  ........... 4.............. gradually weakened
2 of 8	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 82	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $7.5	 My Margie	 1:41.40		  ..........nk........... no extra towards finish
5 of 6	 01Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 68	 [	 5]	 Jack Callan	 55	 $13	 Supermodel	 1:42.26		  ........ 6¾........................ soon beaten
3 of 7	 26Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 64.5	 $7.5	 Orange Sky	 1:38.12		  ........... 3.lost modest 2nd towards finish

6 IMPERIAL QUARTER (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $24,402
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Ambivalent (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/23 (670 Days)
Owner: Mr Ali Saeed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $51	 Tamfana	 1:41.49		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner
8 of 8	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 78	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $8	 Skellet	 1:42.07		  ........ 8¾.... well beaten from over 1f out
6 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $29	 Lady Boba	 2:05.27		  ........... 5.............not pace to challenge
10 of 11	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 69	 [	 6]	 R Dawson	 61	 $26	 Spiritual	 1:43.94		  ...... 15½..................... never involved
4 of 6	 27Jun25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 G3	 104	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $23	 Diamond Rain	 2:12.10		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong

7 JULIA AUGUSTA Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 9 Total: 17-2-1-2 Prize Money: $44,318
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Empress livia J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/22 (1105 Days)
Owner: Mr J C G Chua

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 80	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $51	 Friendly Soul	 1:40.21		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner
7 of 9	 10Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 73	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 59	 $23	 Choisya	 1:39.35		  ........ 9½...................weakened 2f out
9 of 12	 13Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 1	 80	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $13	 Doom	 1:37.00		  ........... 7.....................never a danger
3 of 10	 06Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 2	 95	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 59	 $41	 Mirsky	 1:45.63		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
10 of 23	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $19	 Miss Information	 1:38.28		  ........ 8½... kept on but never dangerous

8 ROYAL DRESS (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 2 Total: 18-4-2-4 Prize Money: $137,188
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Wadaa (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-2 Last Win: 21/07/24 (352 Days)
Owner: Mr Saeed Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 87	 [	 9]	 B M Coen	 58	 $26	 Running Lion	 1:39.12		  ........... 6...................... never a factor
1 of 5	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 7]	 B M Coen	 61.5	 $17	 American Sonja	 1:50.34		  ........ 2¾.......................... ran on well
3 of 4	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 75	 [	 1]	 B Loughnane	 59	 $4	 Ice Max	 1:43.95		  ......... 12......weakened from over 1f out
3 of 8	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 85	 [	 5]	 B M Coen	 58	 $15	 See The Fire	 2:09.44		  ...... 12¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
4 of 11	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 61	 $4.2	 Spiritual	 1:43.94		  ........ 8¼.. plugged on again in modest 4th

9 SPARKS FLY Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 3 Total: 23-11-0-2 Prize Money: $173,471
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 58 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 7-5-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-10-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Stepping out (IRE) J+H: 13-6-0-1 Turf: 18-11-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-9-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/24 (240 Days)
Owner: David Lowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 L Pearson	 57	 $13	 Atakama	 1:45.09		  ........ 1¾........................ GBP 22,609
1 of 7	 30Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 107	 [	 4]	 Laura Pearson	 58	 $9	 Qirat	 1:47.79		  ........ 4¼.kept on well inside final furlong
1 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 110	 [	 7]	 L Pearson	 59.5	 $3.8	 Atakama	 1:48.63		  ........... 3........................ GBP 22,609
8 of 9	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 L Pearson	 55.5	 $7	 Alcantor	 1:41.57		  ........ 9¼........................ GBP 33,058
3 of 11	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 97	 [	 8]	 Laura Pearson	 61	 $12	 Spiritual	 1:43.94		  ........ 5¼........... no chance with winner

10 TROPICAL ISLAND Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 1 Total: 16-3-1-1 Prize Money: $57,447
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 58 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo uk m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Kodi da capo (IRE) J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/05/25 (51 Days)
Owner: Clara Stud And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 21Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 67	 [	 1]	 Ryan Sexton	 58.5	 $8.5	 Sophia’s Starlight	 1:22.46		  ........ 7½......went modest 3rd turning in
1 of 7	 18May25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 90	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 62	 $8.5	 Fluorescence	 1:12.36		  ........ 2¼.........................kept on well
6 of 6	 05Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 50	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $7.5	 Fahrenheit Seven	 1:10.71		  ...... 13½..................... never involved
12 of 13	 13Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 59	 [	12]	 Warren Fentiman	 59	 $26	 Easy Peeler	 1:09.94		  ........ 9¾.............. always towards rear
4 of 10	 01Jul25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 1	 80	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 58	 $151	Cloud Cover	 1:23.50		  ........... 3.......... kept on until weakened
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11 VICARIO Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-4-2 Prize Money: $23,463
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Vesnina J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (333 Days)
Owner: Brightwalton Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1100	  G 	 1	 72	 [	 2]	 B Loughnane	 57.5	 $10	 Star Of Lady M	 1:01.30		  ...... 10¾......... weakened inside final 2f
8 of 11	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 72	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $41	 Room Service	 1:15.07		  ...... 10¼...... no impression final furlong
8 of 8	 17May25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 67	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $9	 Dark Tornado	 1:24.30		  ........ 7¼....................soon weakened
9 of 9	 06Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $8	 Trefor	 1:11.38		  ......... 10...................... never a factor
3 of 12	 28Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 62	 $21	 Archivist	 1:39.26		  ........ 3½................went 3rd last stride
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 08 JUL 2025

R6 08 Jul 2025 | Lingfield | HIGHBET FOOTBALL ACCA ODDS BOOST HANDICAP
Distance: 3281m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,600
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 522565
	 2	 644744
	 3	 565642
	 4	 956125
	 5	 688470
	 6	 870
	 7	 943221
	 8	 0809

FLAMINGO ROSE
CHERRY COLA
CHARLES MORIN
SMITH
ABSTRACT (IRE)
IZAKAYA (GER)
CAPTAIN BRETT (IRE)
SILK AND STEEL (IRE)

64.5
63.5
62.5
60
59
59
58.5
54

8
1
3
6
5
2
4
7

LIAM WRIGHT  2.5 
ROSE DAWES  2.5 
P BRADLEY
R HAVLIN
M SLATER  3 

J F EGAN
C SHEPHERD
L MORRIS

M WIGHAM
MISS S WEST
P PHELAN
MRS L RICHARDS
A CARROLL
C POULTON
D M SIMCOCK
G & J MOORE

8
9
4
9
7
6
3
3

M
M
G
G
G
M
G
G

UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
GER
IRE
IRE

57
55
52
47
43
43
60
50

	10-�1�-2-0
	63-�6�-8-10
	17-�1�-1-1
	50-�8�-3-7
	42-�1�-1-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-0

$6,531
$58,225
$7,109
$42,059
$12,520
$0
$8,066
$4,489

	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-3
	5-�0�-0-0
	30-�7�-3-4
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FLAMINGO ROSE Trainer: M Wigham Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: $6,531
Jockey: Liam Wright (a2.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Casamento (IRE) Dam: Distant waters J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Francis Patrick Maghery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 20Jul21	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 71	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $41	 Samara Star	 2:41.36		  ........ 2½.........no impression on winner
2 of 6	 18Aug21	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 53	 [	 6]	 A Kirby	 60	 $2.4	 Fire Eyes	 2:37.08		  ........ 9½....... outpaced from over 1f out
5 of 6	 08Sep21	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 4	 57	 [	 2]	 Alan Persse	 57	 $10	 Atalanta Breeze	 3:04.07		  ........... 8................ not trouble leaders
6 of 9	 27Jan22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 9]	 D Costello	 62.5	 $41	 Elhafei	 2:39.25		  ........ 7¼........................never nearer
5 of 7	 13Feb22	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 43	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 58.5	 $19	 Chase The Dollar	 3:05.98		  ...... 13¼.............no impression final 2f

2 CHERRY COLA Trainer: Miss S West Barrier: 1 Total: 63-6-8-10 Prize Money: $58,225
Jockey: Rose Dawes (a2.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 29-3-4-7 Track: 5-0-0-2

9yo uk m Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 8-0-0-3
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Rose cheval (USA) J+H: 14-2-2-3 Turf: 32-3-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/23 (664 Days)
Owner: The Affordable Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 7]	 Rose Dawes	 61.5	 $7.5	 Lusaka	 3:04.14		  ......... 13............remote 4th over 1f out
4 of 13	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 61	 [	 9]	 Rose Dawes	 54	 $9.5	 Dynamiste	 3:01.42		  ........ 1¾..............stayed on inside last
7 of 8	 28Apr25	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 8]	 Rose Dawes	 59	 $15	 Kinetic	 2:29.83		  ........... 8............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 9	 22May25	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 17	 [	 2]	 Rose Dawes	 58.5	 $6.5	 Hidden Pearl	 3:01.84		  ...... 18¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 14Jun25	 BAT	 turf	 3400	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 1]	 Rose Dawes	 60.5	 $6	 Tazaman	 3:49.49		  ........ 5¼.........faded inside final furlong

3 CHARLES MORIN Trainer: P Phelan Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,109
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 62.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Colourful J+H: 9-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/05/24 (411 Days)
Owner: Mr Hugh J F Lang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 62.5	 $*4.3	Jailbird	 2:28.57		  ........ 4¼......faded entering final furlong
5 of 9	 28Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 9]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $11	 Francesco Baracca	 2:33.01		  ........... 5............. no extra final 110yds
6 of 14	 11Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 61.5	 $*4.3	Help Me Rhonda	 1:38.55		  ........... 2..................not reach leaders
4 of 11	 19May25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 43	 [	10]	 P Bradley	 60.5	 $13	 Crowd Quake	 2:09.67		  ........ 6¾.....went 4th inside final furlong
2 of 10	 11Jun25	 LIN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 4]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $19	 Sawgrass	 3:02.46		  ......... 13.........no impression on winner

4 SMITH Trainer: Mrs L Richards Barrier: 6 Total: 50-8-3-7 Prize Money: $42,059
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60 Good: 21-4-0-3 Track: 24-7-1-3

9yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-7-3-4
Sire: Dawn Approach (IRE) Dam: Alazeya (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 11-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-3 Last Win: 22/12/24 (198 Days)
Owner: Mrs Lydia Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 1]	 Molly Gunn	 55.5	 $26	 Scylla	 3:33.77		  ........ 3¼...........................no danger
6 of 10	 14Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 58	 $41	 Wannabe Brave	 3:22.42		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 22Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 J Haynes	 57.5	 $9	 Arch Legend	 3:27.34		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
2 of 7	 28Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 7]	 Jack Callan	 53.5	 $13	 Easter Icon	 3:23.67		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
5 of 9	 29May25	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $8	 Queensland Boy	 3:27.79		  ........ 7¼....went remote 5th final furlong
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5 ABSTRACT (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 42-1-1-3 Prize Money: $12,520
Jockey: M Slater (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 18-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo chestnut ire g Fav: 4-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sense of purpose (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/03/23 (853 Days)
Owner: Mr A W Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 20Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $51	 Hawa Jumeirah	 2:40.35		  ........... 7..same pace inside final furlong
8 of 9	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $41	 Lednikov	 2:42.83		  ...... 49¼................................ eased
4 of 9	 05Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 4]	 M Slater	 52.5	 $81	 Donald Llewellyn	 2:36.78		  ........ 5¾.............stayed on same pace
7 of 9	 22Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 7]	 Molly Gunn	 55	 $41	 Daaris	 3:06.68		  ........... 7......................no impression
11 of 12	 19May25	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 Molly Gunn	 57.5	 $67	 Queensland Boy	 3:40.02		  ......... 50............. lost place over 3f out

6 IZAKAYA (GER) Trainer: C Poulton Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Ituila (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Raymond Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 23Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 K O’neill	 62.5	 $251	Rogue Impact	 2:29.12		  ......... 36............................. tailed off
7 of 9	 07May25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 16	 [	 9]	 R Clutterbuck	 64.5	 $201	Jane Temple	 2:33.94		  ...... 25¼......................always behind
11 of 11	 29May25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 64.5	 $401	El Budoor	 2:06.74		  ...... 40¾............................. tailed off

7 CAPTAIN BRETT (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $8,066
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Silver step (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/06/25 (11 Days)
Owner: John Cook & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 3]	 J Haynes	 53.5	 $17	 Ray Gun	 2:35.25		  ........ 5½........................never nearer
3 of 10	 17Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 55.5	 $3.8	 Infantry Officer	 2:40.30	 	 ........ 6¾............. went 3rd close home
2 of 7	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 54	 $11	 Van Aert	 2:37.44		  ....... Lhd...............headed close home
2 of 6	 27May25	 RED	 turf	 2800	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 1]	 Warren Fentiman	 52.5	 $3.8	 Rommie The Miracle	 3:03.12		  ........ 1¼...............unable to challenge
1 of 5	 27Jun25	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $*1.6	Radical Design	 3:15.34		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well

8 SILK AND STEEL (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,489
Jockey: L Morris WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Grace rafaela (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pegasus Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 15	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 6	 [	 9]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $151	Sacred Fire	 1:27.28		  ......... 25..........detached towards finish
8 of 11	 03Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 45	 [	12]	 T P Queally	 60.5	 $51	 Baridi	 1:39.50		  ........ 9½.... pushed along and outpaced
10 of 13	 18Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 19	 [	 5]	 T P Queally	 60.5	 $201	Aegean Prince	 2:21.63		  ...... 21¾....................... behind 2f out
9 of 10	 09Jun25	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $34	 Stardrop	 2:10.58		  ...... 13¾...weakened quickly over 2f out
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R7 08 Jul 2025 | Pontefract | PONTEFRACT PARK SILVER SPRINT TROPHY HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP27,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 211260
	 2	 105050
	 3	 470309
	 4	 605038
	 5	 355614
	 6	 000798
	 7	 288203
	 8	 411526

CITY HOUSE (IRE)
SPANGLED MAC (IRE)
PUREST TIME
BADRI
ROUSING ENCORE (IRE)
ALEEZDANCER (IRE)
ROHAAN (IRE)
MUSICAL TOUCH (IRE)

64.5
60
59
58
57.5
57.5
56
56

7
2
8
1
6
4
5
3

D KEENAN
B LOUGHNANE
C LEE
T MARQUAND
JP SULLIVAN
K STOTT
P J MCDONALD
WARREN FENTIMAN  2.5 

G SCOTT
G BOUGHEY
I WILLIAMS
M HERRINGTON
R CARR
K RYAN
P EVANS
R FAHEY

4
6
5
8
5
6
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

103
93
91
89
87
87
84
84

	16-�3�-4-1
	33-�8�-2-2
	26-�3�-5-3
	55-�10�-7-5
	32-�5�-2-3
	33-�6�-0-4
	59-�10�-5-3
	10-�2�-1-2

$143,646
$190,590
$99,943
$230,881
$114,114
$80,761
$468,901
$19,466

	10-�2�-2-1
	13-�4�-2-1
	16-�2�-2-1
	33-�5�-3-4
	28-�4�-2-2
	27-�5�-0-3
	48-�9�-4-3
	9-�2�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CITY HOUSE (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 7 Total: 16-3-4-1 Prize Money: $143,646
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 64.5 Good: 10-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Impala J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/01/25 (159 Days)
Owner: Fox And Badger Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17Jan25	 BHR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $*1.9	Royal Scimitar	 1:23.65		  ........ 2¾........................ GBP 15,000
1 of 18	 30Jan25	 BHR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $*1.8	Walbank	 1:11.28		  ........ 1½.......................GBP 102,128
2 of 10	 21Feb25	 BHR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $*1.8	Army Ethos	 1:22.50		  .......... ½........................ GBP 17,872
6 of 13	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 100	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $17	 Ferrous	 1:10.71		  ........ 2¾........edged left and weakened
16 of 28	 21Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $41	 Get It	 1:11.40		  ........... 8.no impression from over 1f out

2 SPANGLED MAC (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 2 Total: 33-8-2-2 Prize Money: $190,590
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 60 Good: 26-7-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Intermittent J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/25 (179 Days)
Owner: Exors Of The Late Adrian McAlpine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 18	 30Jan25	 BHR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 D Mcmonagle	 62.5	 $12	 City House	 1:11.28		  ...... 11¾.......................GBP 102,128
5 of 10	 21Feb25	 BHR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 B Loughnane	 57.5	 $19	 Army Ethos	 1:22.50		  ........... 2........................ GBP 17,872
10 of 18	 06Mar25	 BHR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	13]	 B Loughnane	 61.5	 $11	 Nationwide	 1:12.56		  ........... 7.......................GBP 127,660
5 of 11	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 83	 [	11]	 B Loughnane	 57.5	 $26	 Ferrous	 1:14.18		  ........... 5......... kept on well final furlong
19 of 27	 19Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 64	 [	21]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $81	 Never So Brave	 1:23.90		  ...... 12½......................no impression

3 PUREST TIME Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 26-3-5-3 Prize Money: $99,943
Jockey: C Lee WT: 59 Good: 16-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-1
Sire: Time Test Dam: Purest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-1 Last Win: 07/07/24 (366 Days)
Owner: Mr M Greaves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $6.5	 Le Tabou	 1:11.73		  ........ 5½........................ GBP 11,739
16 of 18	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $34	 Lucky Wine	 1:14.62		  ...... 11¼........................ GBP 32,609
3 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 58.5	 $6.5	 Lesslepasser	--  --- --		  ........... 2..........................GBP 9,565
11 of 13	 31May25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 81	 [	13]	 J Fanning	 58.5	 $126	Myal	 1:28.86		  ........ 6½..................... never involved
9 of 11	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 80	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 59	 $23	 Sondad	 1:13.01		  ........ 6¾......soon lost place and behind

4 BADRI Trainer: M Herrington Barrier: 1 Total: 55-10-7-5 Prize Money: $230,881
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 23-5-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-5-3-4
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Penny drops J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-1 Last Win: 30/01/25 (159 Days)
Owner: Rjh Ltd And Mr D Padgett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 68	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 54	 $23	 We Never Stop	 1:09.81		  ........ 7½......................never showed
5 of 13	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 88	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $6.5	 Prince Of Pillo	 1:14.52		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
10 of 13	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 76	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 55.5	 $17	 Ferrous	 1:10.71		  ........ 5¼...no impression when hampered 
3 of 11	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 91	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 56	 $15	 Sondad	 1:13.01		  ........... 1..... not quite pace to challenge
8 of 14	 27Jun25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 2	 83	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 59.5	 $19	 Paddy’s Day	 0:59.61		  ........... 3.. moderate headway final furlong
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5 ROUSING ENCORE (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 6 Total: 32-5-2-3 Prize Money: $114,114
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 57.5 Good: 25-5-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 28-4-2-2
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Jolie chanson (FR) J+H: 11-2-1-2 Turf: 22-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/05/25 (55 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul K Spencer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 09Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 82	 [	 4]	 Jp Sullivan	 58.5	 $13	 Alfa Whiteburd	 1:12.13		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
5 of 11	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 79	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 57	 $15	 Havanagreattime	 1:10.89		  ........ 2¼.... never pace to reach leaders
6 of 11	 26Apr25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 7]	 Jp Sullivan	 53.5	 $13	 Completely Random	 1:10.56		  ........ 3¼........................... soon held
1 of 16	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 87	 [	13]	 Jp Sullivan	 53	 $23	 Dark Thirty	 1:10.86		  ........ 1¼.. ran on well inside final furlong
4 of 11	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 88	 [	11]	 Jp Sullivan	 55.5	 $8	 Sondad	 1:13.01		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge

6 ALEEZDANCER (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 33-6-0-4 Prize Money: $80,761
Jockey: K Stott WT: 57.5 Good: 24-4-0-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-2-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-5-0-3
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Clifton dancer J+H: 8-4-0-1 Turf: 30-6-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/05/24 (419 Days)
Owner: Jack Berry and John Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

20 of 25	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 58	 $41	 Lethal Levi	 1:07.75		  ........ 8¼....held up and always towards rear
13 of 21	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 80	 [	20]	 Louise Akehurst	 55	 $15	 Strike Red	 1:14.35		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved
7 of 9	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 81	 [	 6]	 O Mcsweeney	 56	 $*4	 Zoum Zoum	 1:13.66		  ........ 5½.gradually weakened from 1f out
9 of 13	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 80	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 56.5	 $34	 Ferrous	 1:10.71		  ........ 4½.....weakening when edged left
8 of 13	 14Jun25	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 71	 [	 5]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $12	 Solar Aclaim	 1:15.57		  ........ 8¼...................... never a factor

7 ROHAAN (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 5 Total: 59-10-5-3 Prize Money: $468,901
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 56 Good: 35-4-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 10-4-3-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 48-9-4-3
Sire: Mayson Dam: Vive les rouges J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-9-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-5-5-1 Last Win: 06/10/23 (641 Days)
Owner: Banks, Evans And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 68	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 60	 $6.5	 Habooba	 1:11.00		  ........ 6½.. kept on same pace final furlong
8 of 11	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 62	 [	10]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $5.5	 Havanagreattime	 1:10.89		  ........ 7¾..................... never involved
2 of 13	 27Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 56.5	 $*4	 Prince Of Pillo	 1:14.52		  ..........nk..... went second towards finish
10 of 10	 09May25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 49	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 56.5	 $7	 Get It	 1:10.48		  ...... 11¾......................always behind
3 of 17	 12Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 62.5	 $9	 Tiger Tulip	 1:10.47		  ........ 3¼............. went 3rd close home

8 MUSICAL TOUCH (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: $19,466
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ray of light (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/04/25 (87 Days)
Owner: Sporting Life Racing Club - R Fahey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 62	 $*3.5	Honour Your Dreams	 1:12.98		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
1 of 10	 12Apr25	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $*3.8	Ingleby Archie	 1:10.81		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
5 of 22	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $*7	 Delicacy	 1:25.32		  ........ 3½.....................never on terms
2 of 14	 01Jun25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 87	 [	 7]	 Warren Fentiman	 61	 $*5	 Mesaafi	 1:10.58	 	 .......... ¾.........................kept on well
6 of 19	 14Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 6]	 C Horgan	 62.5	 $5	 Kats Bob	 1:10.49		  ........ 2½..same pace inside final furlong

PONTEFRACT | PAGE 16


